t County, Indiana, sell at private sale

the following described real estate

in Adams County, in the State of In-

diana, to-wlt:
3

Commencing on Monroe street in

the City of Decatur, at a point 40 feet

west, of the southeast corner of Inlot

8 number Two Hundred Seventy-four
&

(274) in the first addition to the town

8 (now city) o t Decatur; thence west

» along Monroe street, twenty and one-

’ half (2054) feet; thence north para-

" Jell with Front street, ninety-nine (99)

1 feet; thence east parallel with the

south line of said lot, twenty (20) feet

‘ and six (6) inches; thence south par-

• allel with Front street, ninety-nine

• (99) feet to Monroe street, to the

: place of beginning; also

The north half (H) of inlots num-

ber Two Hundred Seventy-five (275)

in the first addition to the town (now

city) of Decatur; also

Inlot number Six (6) in Citizen's

first addition to the City of Decatur;

also

Inlots number Thirty (30) and Thir-

ty-eight (38) in Mary Fullenkamp's

subdivision of outlets number Twenty-